Communities Raise Millions from Sweden Embassy, UNDP Supported Project – The News Newspaper 
Liberia

https://thenewsnewspaperonline.com/communities-raise-millions-from-sweden-embassy-undp-supported-project/
https://thenewsnewspaperonline.com/communities-raise-millions-from-sweden-embassy-undp-supported-project/

One thousand five hundred (1,500) rural community dwellers in targeted areas are benefitting 
from investments made in over ten (10) income-generation livelihood initiatives, including 
cocoa, plantain, low-land SRI rice, cane rats, VSLAs, beekeeping, pepper farming, ground 
nuts, cowpeas, cassava value chain, and vegetables.